## 501795947 01/24/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Alan Francis Lippman	12/06/2001	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RealNetworks, Inc.
Street Address:	2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 1000
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10806597	
Application Number:	12080528	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)217-2201 Phone: 2062172200

Email: patents@aeonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam L.K. Philipp

Address Line 1: 1218 3rd Avenue, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RN056C1 & RN056C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam L.K. Philipp

**Total Attachments: 1** source=09732217#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027582 FRAME: 0994

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Alan Francis Lippman, a United States citizen, residing at 3851 East Boston Street, Seattle, Washington 98112, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an AUTOMATED INVERSE TELECINE CONVERSION for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States; on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, RealNetworks, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2601 Elliott Avenue, Scattle, WA 98121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal this <u>b</u> day	of December . 2	06 J.
		MAINT.	In a superior	
		Con Consider	Tank is 15 junear	
STATE OF WAS	54,NGTON ) } 55.			
COUNTY OF L	ING			
	6,2000, hefore me. Laun	e L'Deit	personal	lv anneared
Alan Francis Lippr	nan personally known to me (or pro- scribed to the within instrument, and	ved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence) to be	the person
capacity, and that it executed the instruc	by his signature on the instrument t	he person, or the entity upon	behalf of which the pe	rson acted.
WITNESS	my hand and official seal	$\sim \rho$	16	
[SEAL]	ANNY W	- Chine	The	
		LAMBIE L	iry Signature)	
MSO 1589,DOC 112900/11g	6-1	morrie L	DINE	

RECORDED: 12/06/2000 RECORDED: 01/24/2012 PATENT REEL: 0113**@24T@ANT**E: 0610 REEL: 027582 FRAME: 0995